FEATURES
3
2
4
51A VCC
Y
B
GND

For more information about AUC Little Logic devices, please refer to the TI application report, Applications of
Texas Instruments AUC Sub-1-V Little Logic Devices, literature number SCEA027.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA) Reel of 3000 SN74AUC1G00YZPR _ _ _UA_0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP (Pb-free)
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV Reel of 3000 SN74AUC1G00DBVR U00_–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC-70) – DCK Reel of 3000 SN74AUC1G00DCKR UA_
SOT (SOT-553) – DRL Reel of 4000 SN74AUC1G00DRLR UA_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DBV/DCK/DRL: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
YZP: The actual top-side marking has three preceding characters to denote year, month, and sequence code, and one following